]4]:‘5&

UNOFFICIAL COPY _
L

Doc# 1':-:['”‘3345[\:14 Fee FEd Qi

RHSP FEE:39.00 RPRF FEE: $1.60

KAREN A.YARBROUGH

"COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 1072672016 09:45 an PG 1 OF 14

FOURTEENTH MODIFICATION OF OPEN-END MORTGAGE SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FOURTEENTH MODIFICATION OF OPEN-END MORTGAGE SECURITY
AGREEMENT (hereirater referred to as this "Modification") is made as of the 3_0_“" day of August,
2016, to be effective the 1** Hf August, 2016, by and between S.H. BELL COMPANY, a Pennsylvania
corporation (the "Mortgagor"), aad DOLLAR BANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK (the "Mortgagee").

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, the Mortgagee and the N'ortgagor entered into an Amended and Restated Credit
Agreement dated as of October 3, 2005, which v/as an amendment and restatement of previous credit
agreements between the Mortgagor and the Mortgagec{thie "Amended and Restated Credit Agreement”),
pursuant to which the Mortgagee, inter alia, agreed to. {i)-cefinance an existi.ng term loan to the
Mortgagor in the principal amount of Three Million Seven Hundred.Eighty Four Thousand and 03/100
Dollars ($3,784,000.03) (the "Term Loan"), which has been repaid.(ii) continue to extend demand
discretionary line of credit loans to the Mortgagor in a maximum aggregate principal amount of up to, but
not in excess of One Million Five Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($1,500,000) (the "Line of
Credit"), (iii) extend a new revolving credit and term {oan to the Mortgagor in ¢ hsximum aggregate
principal amount of up to, but not in excess of One Million and 00/100 Dollars ($1,519,000.00) (the
"Revolving Credit and Term Loan"), (iv) modify the interest rates on the Term Loan and iz Line of

Credit, and (v) amend certain existing covenants; and

WHEREAS, subsequent to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, the Mortgagee and the
Mortgagor entered into (i) that certain First Amendment to Amended and Restated Credit Agreement
dated, as of September 20, 2006 (the "First Amendnient"), (i) that certain Second Amendment to
Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of June 27, 2007 (the "Second Amendment), (iii) that

S
Pid_

certain Third Amendment to Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of August 8, 2008 (the S

"Third Amendment"), (iv) that certain Fourth Amendment to Amended and Restated Credit Agreement,

dated as of June 24, 2009 (the "Fourth Amendment"), (v) that certain Fifth Amendment to Amended and

M2
SC¥:
E_ %

INT/E_‘”_a



1630034004 Page: 2 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of April 9, 2010 (the "Fifth Amendment"), (vi) that certain Sixth
Amendment to Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of February 15, 2011 (the "Sixth
Amendment"), (vii) that certain Seventh Amendment to Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated
as of June 28, 2011 (the "Seventh Amendment"), (viii) that certain Letter Amendment, dated July 20,
" 201 (the "2011 Letter Amendment"), (ix) that certain Eighth Amendment to Amended and Restated
Credit Agreement, dated as of July 27, 2012 (the "Eighth Amendment"), (x) that certain Ninth
Amendment to Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of August 28, 2013 (the "Ninth
Amendment"), (xi) that certain Tenth Amendment to Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as
of October 10,2014 (the "Tenth Amendment"), and (xii) that certain Letter Amendment, dated July 10,
2015 (the "2015 Lefier Amendment"); and

WHEREAS, (i) subscquent to the Fourth Amendment, the Mortgagee, the Mortgagor and S.H.
Bell Company (Baltimore), LLC, » Maryland limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Bell
MD" and together with Mortgagor, DWC Logistics, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company
("DWC Logistics"), and DWC Drayage (8altimore), LLC, a Maryland limited liability company ("DWC
Drayage"), being hereinafter jointly, severaliy 24d collectively referred to as the "Borrower"), entered into
that certain Assumption of Liabilities and Joinder Agrecement dated as of August 20, 2009 (the "Bell MD
Assumption and Joinder"), pursuant to which, inter'aliz; Bell MD became an obligor of and became
jointly and severally liable to the Mortgagee for all lzoilitics, indebtedness and obligations of the
Mortgagor to the Mortgagee under the Credit Agreement/{as hercinafter defined) and the Loan
Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement), and (ii) contempovanesusly with the Ninth Amendmenf,
the Mortgagee, the Mortgagor, Bell MD and DWC Logistics, enterea-in:c that certain Assumption of
Liabilities and Joinder Agreement dated as of August 28, 2013 (the "DWC Logistics Assumption and
Joinder"), pursﬁant to which, inter alia, DWC Logistics became an obligor of and became jointly and
severally liable to the Mortgagee for all liabilities, indebtedness and obligations of the Mo:igagor and Bell

MD to the Mortgagee under the Credit Agreement and the Loan Documents; and

" WHEREAS, in connection with this Modification, Borrower and Mortgagee have executed that
certain Eleventh Amendment to Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated August o , 2016 (the

"Eleventh Amendment"); and

WHEREAS, the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, as amended by the First Amendment,
the Second Amendment, the Third Amendment, the Fourth Amendment, the Bell MD Assumption and
Joinder, the Fifth Amendment, the Sixth Amendment, the Seventh Amendment, the 2011 Letter
Amendment, the Eighth Amendment, the DWC Logistics Assumption and Joinder, the Ninth

Page 2 of 8



UNOFFICIAL COPY

Amendment, the Tenth Amendment, the 2015 Letter Amendment, the Eleventh Amendment, and all other
modifications referenced therein, is hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Credit Agreement”, as may

be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time; and

WHEREAS, all borrowings extended under the Credit Agreement are evidenced by: (i) that
certain Fifth Amended and Restated Demand Note dated as June 28, 2011 in the maximum aggregate
principal amount of Two Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($2,250,000.00) (the
"Demand Note"), (ii) that certain Second Amended and Restated Revolving Credit and Term Loan Note
dated as of Apiit9, 2010 in the maximum aggregate principal amount of Two Million and 00/100 Dollars
($2,000,000.00) (‘he "Revolving Credit and Term Loan Note A"), (iii) that certain Amended and Restated
Revolving Credit and” "erm Loan Note B dated as of July 27, 2012 in the maximum aggregate principal
amount of Two Million /1vvo Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($2,250,000.00) (the
"Revolving Credit and Term Loa:i Hote B"), (iv) that certain Term Loan Note B dated as of June 28, 2011
in the origina! principal amount o1 Fiv¢ Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($500,000) (the "Term
Loan Note B"}, (v) that certain Revolving Credit and Term Loan Note C dated as of August 28, 2013 in
the maximum aggregate principal amount ¢f'Cne Million Five Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars
($1,500,000.00) (the "Revolving Credit and Term Loan Note C"), (vi) that certain Revolving Credit and
Term Loan Note D dated October 10, 2014 in the maxinim aggregate principal amount of Two Million
and 00/100 Dollars ($2,000,000.00) (the "Revolving Cred:ic aad Term Loan Note D"), (vii} that certain
Revolving Credit and Term Loan Note E, dated August 30, 27:{0, in the maximum aggregate principal
amount of Two Million Three Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Doilars £32,300,000.00) (the "Revolving
Credit and Term Loan Note E"), and (viii) that certain Term Loan Note-U"dzted to be effective July I,
2016, in the original principal amount of One Hundred Forty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred and 65/100
Dollars (3142, 800.65) (the "Term Loan Note C"),; énd

WHEREAS, the Demand Note, the Revolving Credit and Term Loan Note A, the Term Loan
Note B, the Revolving Credit and Term Loan Note B, the Revolving Credit and Term Loan Note C, the
Revolving Credit and Term Loan Note D, the Revolving Credit and Term Loan Note E, and the Term
Loan Note C as each may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, are together

hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Notes"; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of the Credit Agreement, the Mortgagor executed
that certain Open End Mortgage and Security Agreement in favor of Mortgagee dated January 14, 1991
and recorded in the real estate records of Cook County, Illinois in Document Number 91024112, and

subsequently in the title records of Cook County, IHinois as Document Number LR3943652, as amended

Page 3 of §



UNOFFICIAL COPY

by (i) that certain Modification of Mortgage dated June 28, 1994 and recorded as Document Number
94607932 and re-recorded as Document Number 95891678, (ii) that certain Second Modification of
Mortgage dated June 27, 1995 and recorded as Document Number 95479995 and re-recorded as
Document Number 95891679, (iii) that certain Third Modification of Open-End Mortgage Security
‘ Agreement dated December 27, 1995 and recorded as Document Number 95907664, (iv) that certain
Fourth Modification of Open-End Mortgage Security Agreement dated December 18, 1996 and recorded
as Document Number 96960842, (v) that certain Fifth Modification of Open-End Mortgage Security
Agreement dated July 15, 1999 and recofded as Document Number 99724175, (vi) that certain Sixth
Modification ¢f Open-End Mortgage Security Agreement dated January 20, 2000 and recorded as
Document Number 0111919, (vii) that certain Seventh Modification of Open-End Mortgage Security
Agreement dated Ocicter 3, 2005 and recorded as Document Number (600416055, (viii) that certain
Eighth Modification of Opén-End Mortgage Security Agreement dated June 24, 2009 and recorded as
Document Number 0919545094, (ix) that certain Ninth Modification of Open-End Mortgage Security
Agreement dated April 9, 2010 and recirded as Document Number 1011610064, (x) that certain Tenth
Modification of Open-End Mortgage Securiny Agreement dated June 28, 2011 and recorded as Document
Number 1118910068, (xi) that certain Eleventi vodification of Open-End Mortgage Security Agreement
dated July 27, 2012 and recorded as Documeit Number 1225422119, (xii} that certain Twelfth
Moadification of Open-End Mortgage Security Agreerient dated August 28, 2013 and recorded and
identified as Document Number 1331048001, and (xiii) that ¢ertain Thirteenth Modification of Open-End
Mortgage Security Agreement, dated October 10, 2014 and recczded and identified as Document Number
1432322017 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Mortgage"), crariing a first priority mortgage lien
to Mortgagee on that certain property and improvements located therecn »/hich is described on w

"A" attached hereto, in order to secure the payment of the principal of and intcrest-under the Notes; and

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee desire to amend the Mortgugs to reflect the
amendment of the Credit Agreement pursuant to which Mortgagor and Mortgagee have agread to, inter
alia, enter into the (i) revolving credit and term loan evidenced by the Revolving Credit and Term Loan

Note E; and (ii) term loan evidenced by the Term Loan Note C; and
WHEREAS, the Mortgagee is willing to extend additional credit to Borrower and amend certain

provisions of the Credit Agreement upon the condition, among other things, that the Mortgagor enter into

this Modification; and

Page 4 of 8



UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor is willing to execute and deliver this Modification in order to induce
the Mortgagee to enter into: (i) the Eleventh Amendment, (ii) the Revolving Credit and Term Loan Note
E, and (iii} the Term Loan Note C. '

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:
1. The foregoing preambles are incorporated herein by reference.

2. ‘The definition of "Debt" contained in paragraph 2 of the Mortgage shall include, without
limitation, and ii_addition to all other items of "Debt" set forth in paragraph 2 of the Mortgage, all
advances made by Moiiaagee to Mortgagor, the repayment of which is evidenced by the Demand Note,
the Term Loan Note B, th¢ Revolving Credit and Term Loan Note A, the Revolving Credit and Term
Loan Note B, the Revolving Creaitand Term Loan Note C, the Revolving Credit and Term Loan Note D,
the Revolving Credit and Term Loan Note E and the Term Loan Note C issued in connection with the

Credit Agreement. )

3. The Mortgage as amended hereby is'given for the purpose of securing loan advances
which Mortgagee may make to Mortgagor pursuant and subject to the terms and provisions of the Credit
Agreement, as amended and restated, and is incorporated herein-and made a part hereof by this reference.
The parties hereto intend that, in addition to any other obligations secured hereby, the Mortgage as
amended hereby shall secure unpaid balances of loan advances maae aft<r this Thirteenth Modification of
Open-End Mortgage Security Agreement is delivered to the Office of*the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, lllinois for recording in the real estate records, whether pursuant to an okligation of Mortgagee or

otherwise,

4, Except as expressly amended hereby, all of the terms, provisions and coaditions of the
Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect and shall be applicable hereto and are incorporated herein

by reference thereto and made a part hereof.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK;
SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

Page 5 of 8



1630034004 Page: 6 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOURTEENTH MODIFICATION OF OPEN-END MORTGAGE
SECURITY AGREEMENT (CHICAGO. COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS)]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have executed this Fourteenth

Modification of Open-End Mortgage Security Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

WITNESS/ATTEST:

Shfpls

Name: "Sﬁ-“‘ £ il

Title: Cre

204774264.4

S.H. BELL COMPANY, a Pennsylvania
corporation

By: _QMAM

Name: n“\h M. M
Tite:__ 8 peacdiad>

DOLLAR BANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS

BANK %CC/%

Bnan E. Waychoff, Vick President

Page 6 of 8



UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Pewnsre vanea

58:
COUNTY OF ,4 LLELHEMY

_vv\—/

ON THIS, the E day of August, 2016, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared

ToH~ U, Bere , who acknowledged himself to be the  fr ey eean of S.H. Bell

Company, a Pennsylvania corporation, and that he, as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed

the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by
himself as such officer.

IN WITHNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Nétary Public

My Commission Expires: d, S0/ f
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Barb NOTARIAL SEAL

saroara C. Mochan, Notary Public
City of Pi}lstpurgh, Allegheny County
|_My Commission Expires tune 8, 2019
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Page 7 of 8



1630034004 Page: & of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF fewnsvevavea

SS:

COUNTY OF /4!.\.51. HerY

ON THIS, the #22™day of August, 2016, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared
Brian E. Waychoff, who acknowledged himself to be a Vice President of Dollar Bank, Federal Savings
Bank, and that he, as such Vice President, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument
for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Babaia C 1ok,

Nofary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Barbara C. Mochan, Notary Public
City of Pitisburgh, Allagheny County
My Commission Expires June 8, 2018
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

4
My Commission Expires: y(,(, il ?P;O'lO/ g

Page 8 of §



1630034004 Page: 9 of 14 . C e m e

mamcRL Y

~ Thot part of ‘Block "B" in South Chicago Dock Company's Additlon to South Chicego belog &
~Subdivicdion of the South 3/4 of ¥ractional Sacrion 7, Township 37 Morth, Ranpa 35 Rést of
- the Thivd Principal Mevidian, beginning on the South line of 1020d Street where ¢aid

- South line intercecte the Easr line of sald Practisnael Saction 7 theace running Wewt on

_.;8 line projected with the South line of said 102nd Streat end elong the Scuth line of

"' preperty heretofore conveyed by John B. Brown to Chicago Ship Building Cempany to ‘tha-

- -ntecgection of the East line of the Channel of the GCalumet River, es game has b'eg'en,,.‘.'
-lecater \and improved by the United Stetes Government; thence Southwesterly aleng 2aid |

- Eestlira of 08id channel to @ point on eaid Bast line where tha center line of 103rd
Streer, af-projected, would intersect the East line of seid Chennel; tbence Eett along
8aid line o: nrojected to & point on the Eset line of waid Fractional Section 7; thence’

~ North on the Past line of said Fractional Sectlon 7 to a point of beginning (oxcept that:
portion therect uracribed as o otrip of land 60 faet in width runnlng across eald 7w .
deacribed land in 4 Northeacterly and Southwesterly -dixection used snd occupied by the
Calumet River Rallri:zd Company @8 & right-of-way) in Goock County, Illinels, LT

,. aLso,

"PARCEL 2: - -.

- "That part of Block 5 in Tayler's(Thi-d Addition to South Chicago, a Subdivision in the . .- .
., MNorthwest quarter of ‘Section 8, Yoursuip 37 North, Range 15 East .of the Third Principal’

- Meridian and that part of Block *B" of ‘chy South Chicego Dock Coapany's Addition to

Chicego, being & sub~division of part «f Fractional Section 7, Towship 37 North, Range
~.- 13 East of the Thicd Principal Meridisn, k17 tsken ss & tract and described ae follows:
" v 'Beginning st the intersection of the South Iirc of 102nd Streer, produced West and the

‘Bsgt line ef the dock line or chantel line a¢ ‘@e.chliched by Document No, 1062233; thenco’
. North 00 degrees 16 minutes 05 seconds, Eact aloig said dock lipe, 55.0 feet; thenca due
- Eagt-48.0 fect; thonge North 15 degrees 56 minutcs 42 sacondc Esor, 7.82 foer; thenco due
- Eage, 195,0 feet; thence North 76 degrees 34 minutes .2 ceconds East, 155.0 faer; thence
-".South § degrees 52 minutee 4B seconds Eaat, 25.87 feat; tnence Soutbwesteriy slong a
. " curved line convexed Southeastarly baving & radius of 819,34 feet, an erc dietsanca of =
86,0 feet to & point on'the South line of 102nd Street prodacsd West, caid polnt bedng -
554,25 fecr Esat of the Bost channel line sa por Docusent Mo, 1081233; thence West -along
~ssld South line of 102ud Street, producad Weet, 554,25 feet to tbe point of beginning,

LSO,

‘Thac part-of Block 5 4n Taylor's Third Addition to South Chicuho, .a"'SuS.d'ivgx-:"gn. R
: ___in the Northwest quarter of Section B, Townehip 37 Morth, Range 15 Esst of the [ - -~
Third Principal Meridlan, end that part of Lot 74 in Block 5§, in thé Subdivision
- of Lot 26 in Bleck 4 and that part of Block 5 lying Rest of the Calumot Rivar'
- . Rallroad in Taylor's Third Addition to South Cuicego aforesaid, and thac part of
.Block 32 in Teyloc'e First Addition to South Chicago, & Subdivielon in sferezaid - .
<. ‘Section B, eod that part of Block "B" of the South Chieago Dock Cowpsny’s
- :Mdition to South Chicago, being & Subdivision of parc of Fractionsl Section 7, -+ 7o
Tounship 37 Warch, Range 1S Bast of the Thind Principsl Moridisn, and thet part:. |
.of 10let-Street, a1l taken 45’8 rract and described ay follows: P A

o EXHIBITA?, o




_;;:-'.Begxnnlng nt: t.ho intoructlon o! t:hc South 1ine ol LO'an S\::eet produceé Houf;:‘:‘
S and. the Bast. line of tha dock line or chennel line as eetablishéd by Document:’. . -
- 1083233, thence dus East slong tha South line of 1020d Streat produced Hast; - . "I
£ %.554,25 feat to & poine.-25,73 feat Weat, of the Eest lira of. the ntornmntioﬂed‘g\..,-w
. Block "By thence Northesstarly slong & curved line convexad: Southesetarly -
7 having .9 tading ‘of 819.30 faet & cbord bearing of North 23 degrees 10 -mutu 05
_.eeconds Eage, wn arc dietance of 149,03 faer; thence North 10 degraea.57 aliuces,
¢ 48 sdconds Eeat,- 417,23 fwer to the center ling of 101at Street; thenca South 8%
<% degrevs 41 ainutes. 20 woconds Wast along eaid cencer Llne, 74.77 faot; thence °
~ “Moreh 6 degreea 45 minutss 4 peconds Rast, 105,55 faet; thenco Na:th 16 dosf“' y
.93 minutes }7 seconda Baat, 66,55 Feat: thaonce North § degrees. 3 afnutes UL C0
- saconde Weat, 24.30 feat; thence South 49 dograu 32 minuces 50 geconds Ueat.
945,18 faac to tha aforsmantioned Best dock line or chanpel llne: thence Sauth
-, 00 degreqe 16 ainutes 5 sdcoade West along said East 1ine to the point 0!
-, begiuring (exceptmg ‘therefroa that -patt thersol degcribed: s follovsr. _
" “beginninpy at the Southweat cotnar of the above dascribed propacey; tbeﬂcﬂ NOHh.

b "-','nmucqo 42'aconnds East, 7,28 fect thence due Rabt 395.0 feat, thence North’ 76 :. :

1630034004 Page: 10 of 14

00 degzsoi-16 minutas 03 seconds Caat along tha Beet channel lina #n per .
Documens LU51233, SS feat, thonce dus Bast 48.0 feet, thunco h'o:th A3 desrcu 56

degroea 14 minvcen .12 oeconda Beat, 155.0 feet; thence South 9 degrcaa s

mo.

;"."':winutea 48 mecorZa East 25.87 foet; thance Soutbwesterly alocg s curved Line - _
:..convexed Southe adte cly heving o radius of 819,30 feat, an arc distance of B8O 0 B

_-fest co'a point on tds South line of 102nd Streer produced West, ssid polat: "\ -
“(‘bema 54,25 feet Haat- Of the Beat chenael line se por Documnt 108323); thence :-—I R
: V!neac olong eaid Suuth 11.:.3 _...54 25 feat to the pcint o! baginnlng) all m Cock

County. Illmoia. : : .

Lot 31 in r.ho Subdivluion ot Lot 26 i n\ock A and tha: pu’t o! Block 5. lyxng
“.¥ast of the Calumt River Hsilway io 1 )orfe Thicd' Addition to South d:icaso.

C '_'Subdwulon of part of the Norchwest quacies of Section 8, To-rnsth k¥4 Horth

' ”'Rangu 15° Eut ot thc Third Principal mridiu in Cook County. Illl.noio. 2

' --'i-'ALso.

:_j'_The Ho:r.h ha.l.f of l:hc 16 foor. v.l!cll:od alley lying SOu" ot nnd udjoining Luc 51
. -in the Subdiviaisn of Lot 26 In Block 4 and that perc ot dlock 5-lying Edet.of

) __-‘A_‘the Caluner River Rai.luy in Taylor's Third Addition to Suoci Chicage, & -

- o-Subdlvision of part-of the Northvest quattaer of Secticnm 8, Towmship 37 Nor:h
e “Rﬂﬂgﬁ 15 !sst Of thQ Thil'd P‘!h‘\cipil He:ldhn. .ln Cook Counc), : l"nuiu,_‘

P

T -All or Lot 52 aud tbat part o! Lnt 53 in tha Subdiviuion of Lot 26 m .flock 4

And that pakce of Block S lying Bast of -the Columat River Railwy in Tayloat "
‘ rThird Addition to South Chicego, belng a part: of the Norchveat. ‘quartey of -

| Z'Seceion 8, Tovaahip 37 North Range 15 Eaut of che ‘[‘hird Princxpal Hnndun.- ‘,
....‘.do:crabed o Eollovu .‘.‘:- , s S e el '

' "V'.-_:,_._-.ﬁﬂsxnnlna 115 the Horthuut comor o! said Lot’ 52 thcnca Southerly 125 11 .eet
:-"along the Bagt lmc of said Lot to the Southeast cotner thueof"thnnco Uecterly
.-_5—‘*7 +82 feet along the South linma of said Loca 57 and 53 to a point 30.0 Eedc (as: -
oeesured pacpondiculer) Som:houtorly of the center line of the svitch tcack of .

the Calumet River Railroad; thavca Northesaterly, 125.79 faet to & poltit on- tha

* North Line of said Lot 33, said point baing 39.53 fset West of the Noctheast:.
‘comar of sald Lot 52 and 15 feet (as messured porplndicul") Southeanterly of

tho centu lina o! thl l!oz'cul.d ﬂitcb l:nck o! thl Cllu-r. Riwr Rnilmad:

AR




"UNOFFICIAL COPY
thanca ‘Gaetorly along the North 1ine of gnid Lot $3,and,$2.1.39.5) feat to the .
point of begipniug, in Codk County. I1lidbie . IR .

X

Thnll:-p-u.'.t of 'tl.:loANortL hal £ of '16.0 ﬁié vuc.lto:i nl.ley 1y.‘.r.ts‘ éoﬁth of and

. adjoining the South line of Lote 32 and 53 and Besterly of che folloving

described line produced Southwesterly; begioning st & polnt on the Nortb line of - .
Lot 53, aaid point being 15,0 feet (wesured pacpaadiculsr) Southensterly of tha = .
center Line of svitch track of the Calumet River Railroad: thence Southwvegeerly
to & point on tha South line of Lot 53, eaid point belng J0.0 feet (measurqd. -
perpendlcular) ‘Southeastarly of the canter line of switch track of tha Calumet -
River Road, all in the Subdivelion of Lot 26 in Block &4 and thst pecc of Block S

Lying East of the Celumet River Railway ia Taylor's Third Addition to South -
" Chicago, a Subdivision of part of thae Nocthwest quarter of Section 8, To\md}xp;
37 Norch, Rangs 15 Rasc of the Thlrd'l’rincipal'mridim._ In Cook'Coun:x. N

[l ineis,

TS,

Basegerd fo- {ograss and egrose, ag created by Grant of Bssement dated June 22,

1983 by aud Letveen American Ship Bullding Company and LaSaelle Hational Bank, a8

Truatee undec Tuust Agreenant duted March 15, 1983 and known as Truot No. 104576

and racorded Juns-23, 198) aw Documeat No, 26657083, over that part of the North

. halt of 10lat Streei deacribed ae follove: Beginning at a polnt ia the South

Line of block 32, oluc being tha North line of 10lat Street, said point being .
90.30 footr Weat of the Suuthedst commer of Block 32 in Taylos's First Addit lon
to South Chicago, a Subdivision of part of tha Nerth ¥ractionsal balf of Section

8, Tovnsbip 37 North, Ranga 'S EBsst of the Thind Principal Macidian; ‘thenca

South 89 dogrees 41 mlnute 26 saronda Weat along the Morth line of 10ler Srreet,
79.44 foet; thence South 6 degrive 45 minutes 4 seconds West, 33.23 feet To the
South line of the Horth balf of 10).v Street; theace Korch 89 degress 41 minutes

- 20 'seconds East aloog seid South line /6,77 fear; thance North 10 degrees 1

sinuted 48 moconde Bast, 33.65 feet to the polnt of begloning, in Cook Goumcy,
1t1inole, _ R " : o T

U Mso,

Veasal Bademant for ing'rea'u and ee,reaé:' 4 creaced by Grant aIEA.'E'n;leuent d“_“:
June 22, 198) by and detwean Amarican Ship Building Coupdny and La Salle

. National Baak,. a4 Trustea under Tcuse Agroment daces arch 15, 198) ond, known .

8s Trust No. 104576 and recorded Juna 23, (983 ge Documeni M3, 26657083, ovar”
_tha: pATE of Block "B" uf the South Chicago Dock Company'e \dditlion to South
Chicego, being w Subdivizion of part of Fractionsl Secedon 7, Tewnship 37 North,
Ranga 15, Bagt of tha Thicd Principal Maridian, desccibed ax follnwse Beg'"innlng
at 4 point on the Bast dock line or chennal 1ine as por Document 1087213, &aid

-point batng 307.0 feat North of the South line of 102nd Screet, producrd Mest,
7 thanca Morth aloag oiid Zast dock line 108,0 faet; thence Bast perpendlivlar-co
© lagr deacribed line, 126,34 foot, chance South 49 degrees 12 minutes $0 decanda

Wout, 166.21 feet to the point of beginnlng, in Cook County, Illinoie,

That pace of Lotajss_ to 63 lyiog et af the right-of-vey of the Calumet River
Railrad.Company, aad Lota 64 tg 73, laclueive, and that part of Lot 74

dealcr bad aa follows:

- Commencing at the Jouthasst corner of sald Lot 74; chencs Wost slong the South-

line of said Lot 74, 89,74 foat to the polnt of Interaection with the Bastarly
right-of-vay line¢ of Calumat River Railroad Company {gaid polnt being 33,40 faet
Edet of the Southwest coroer of =ald Lot 74); chence Northegaterly along said -

) Easterly right~of-way line, bulng & curved lina comvoxed Basterly; and having a

... vadiue of 879.30 foet, & dietance of 239.66 faet to the point of intoreection
with the Basc line of said Lot 74; chence South along sgid East line of Lot 74,
/221,08 feet, mare or ladw, to the point of beginning, ' = - o

1630034004 Page: 11 of 14— — .




'Lﬂ South ‘of and adjoining the South line of Lot 73 and the South lise of 83id Lot’
-.73 extended Wast, 16 foet, lying Banc of and adjoining the Esst lina of Lat 74 .

1630034004 Page: 12 of 14
ONOFFICIAL COPY.
.,_ALSO. I ' L o

The Sauth hal ¢ o! thc 16 foot public slluy {now vucated) lylns North of and
ad;oxnzng that . par: o! Lat 55 hcreinbotor- doscribed, -

ALSO. .

: Tbat par: ‘af che Nor:h 33 faat ot tho Kast IOan Street (nav vaca:ed) lrxns

and West of and adjoialng the Baast line of caid Lot 7] extendad Scuth 33 foac ,“
-and w1l that part af the North snd South 16 foot public alley (now vacated)

" lying East of the Eeat llne of Lot 74, South of the Narth line-af Lot 70

.extended Wogt and North of ‘the South line-of Lot 73 axtended Weat, -
©ALso, | ' |

"The ‘~": halt of that part of the Nocth’ nnd South lb foot public alley (now
~ vacated) lying North of the North line of Lot 70 axtandad Hoet and South of the .

' ?f -°‘t°‘l"tlaht oE-vay line of thﬂ Calunet Rivat Raxltoad

-all in tha ua\,vluiou of Lot 26 in Block 4 and that part o Block S. 131“3 East
_.of the Calume:. Fiver flailrosd, sll {n Taylor'a Third Additioa to. South Chicago,
baing 8 Subdivieion of tha South 693,00 feer of the West 1675.43 feet of the
" Northwest quarter (of Fractional Sqctian 8, Township 37 North, -Range 15 Bast of
the Third frinclpal aerldlan. lying Soutb of the Indldn Boundary Linc. in Cook
County. Illinoic,. B A .

,_ALso. i

Tba Laat hulf of chat pact or t\e Nﬁtth and South 6 Eoot publlc alloy (naw
“"vacated) lylng North of the North liny of Lot 70, extended West and South of the
tasterly right-o!-uay Iine of the Calanat River Railroad, in the Subdivision of
Lot 26 in Block 4 and that part of Blocl'S, lyiog Past of the.Caluset River
Railroad in Taylor's Thind Addirion to Jovid Chicago in Sectionm 8, Township 37
.'North Rango 15 Baat of tha Thlrd Principo’ 'nrxdinn. in Cook Ceunty. Illznoxﬂ-

. Pa raanent Tax Hunboua

~26-08~118-010 Volumg 208 (hffactn pact of Lot 74 in ?w:'*1 J).
| 76-07-401<003, M " (Affecta part of Pacrcel 1); ° Ay
(26-07-401-00%, *'- .4 (Affacte part of Parcel 1}; L
26-07-201-020. " . " (Affects part of Percel 2}y - 5 D" ' '

.. 26-08-118-013, . "™ . m  (Affacts spproximataly the flaat 13,5 ’eet of Lats 64 th:ough -69
R L " of Parcel 3 and the Esat half of che h;'_b ‘Souch vacated alley

< V7 lying Weat of and ad]oznxng the West " 13.4 fant of said Lote 64

RN ... through 69);

- 26-08-118-016, M -~ . " . (Affecta chat part of ?arcol 2 falling in Loty S and 53 i

L Usubdivieion of Lot 26 1n Block aforessid and tha Horch half of

"7t the Pase-Host vncn:od alley lying Sau:h cf adjoxn;ng sa;d Lote -
St 52 and 83); 0 L

T (Affacte Lata 64 through 69 (except app:oxlmately the Weut 13 5
: . " fqet theraof) of Parcel 3} S
26-03-115-012, . " "m (Affecta Lota 63 of Pcrcol 3 ond npp:o:;mately thq ‘South 6 Teot
S .7 T of Let 62 of Parcel 1); ; o
. 26-08-118-008, . " .- " - {Affecta Lota 70 to 73 of Patcel 3. :he East half of the

' . © 77+ North-South vacated alley lying West of acd sdjoining eaid Lots
- .10 to 73, end that part of Parcel 3 tallxng in thn North 33 feet
ST o U g ‘veeated Bast 102nd Street); ‘ 5
.. 16-0B=11B-011, =-* ' 7 (Affects that part of Parcel ] !alllng in Lota 55 to 61 and Lot
S RN .. '62 (except spproxiumately the South & teat thereof), and aldo the -
- - South helf of .the vacated Enat-uant nllay lying Horth of and

o ndjoining said Lot 557. o : _ _

| 26-08-118-014,




--1630034004 Page: 13 0f14.. —— .. ... o . . ...

 UNOFFICIAL COPY

-+ Permanent. Tax Numbers {(cont,)i- -

.26-08-118-009, Volume 293(A£tacta part of Ftrcol 2 ), : ' ‘
26-08-118-001, (Affacta Lot 51 in Parcel 2 ind the umh half of the Bust-West -
I ' ‘vacated alley lying South of adjoining unid Lot Sl) .
26-08-118-001, " ™ = . " (Af(acte part of Parcel 2); -

, 26~08-1!37002. " . " (Affacts chac pace of Parcel 2 fallxng in Block 5 Ln Taylot 8

Ty T mrd Mditlon to Souch Chicago. aforasnid). IR

:geing,mgfe parc%gﬁlafly known as 10218 South Avcnue 0 Chicago. Illinoib 60617

(See next page for contlnatlon of addresses)



. 1630034004 Page: 14 of 14— e . — .

UNOFFICIAL COPY ..

" EXHIBIT“A” | .

'(co_ﬁt'inued),_ -

A Thé-\';vithin described parce[s are pafti(ﬁulé'rly known 55' _

3401 E. 100t Place, Chicago, 1L 60617..
- 34043-3450- 3459-E. 10].sl Street Chlcago IL 60617
. 3434 E) 12"‘1 Street Chxcago ]L 60617

10200 10258 §. AvenueO Chlcago IIlmo:s 60617
20120-10134- 10140 10142- 10144- 10150 S. AvenueN Chxcago Tllinois 60617




